
DIA DE LOS REYES MAGOS HALF MARATHON

Overall Male

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 467 EVERT SILVA 01:05:24.23 Runner Fresno, CA 5:00/M 12.0mph 1 23

2 405 CJ ALBERTSON 01:07:09.08 Runner Fresno, CA 5:08/M 11.7mph 2 29

3 468 JOHN GUTIERREZ 01:10:35.64 Runner Santa Maria, CA 5:23/M 11.1mph 3 23

4 377 ANTHONY CORTES 01:15:46.01 Runner Half Moon Bay, CA 5:47/M 10.4mph 4 29

5 406 TYLER SPEIR 01:18:15.86 Runner Fresno, CA 5:58/M 10.0mph 5 16

6 398 RICARDO DE JUAREZ JR 01:20:35.93 Runner Fresno, CA 6:09/M 9.8mph 6 17

7 388 LUIS CAPISTRANO 01:24:53.72 Runner Fresno, CA 6:29/M 9.3mph 7 23

8 408 BRANDON QUINTO 01:26:48.87 Runner FresnoFresno, CA 6:38/M 9.1mph 8 16

9 389 GAVIN ENGLISH 01:29:58.79 Runner Fresno, CA 6:52/M 8.7mph 9 16

10 422 ALEX SILVERMAN 01:33:47.67 Runner Oakhurst, CA 7:10/M 8.4mph 11 65

11 374 MATT KRONYAK 01:37:21.08 Runner Fresno, CA 7:26/M 8.1mph 12 31

12 393 GABRIEL VILLEGAS 01:38:59.28 Runner Fresno, CA 7:33/M 7.9mph 14 18

13 382 TIM GREILICH 01:42:18.61 Runner Fresno, CA 7:49/M 7.7mph 15 58

14 438 ALEJANDRO DURAN 01:45:17.15 Runner Madera, CA 8:02/M 7.5mph 16 22

15 399 PATRICK BURKE 01:49:37.99 Runner Fresno, CA 8:22/M 7.2mph 18 44

16 323 PEDRO SEGURA 01:50:44.12 Runner Delano, CA 8:27/M 7.1mph 19 70

17 428 LARRY MARQUEZ 01:51:27.13 Runner Fresno, CA 8:30/M 7.1mph 20 34

18 375 MICHAEL KUNZ 01:57:47.78 Runner Fresno, CA 8:59/M 6.7mph 24 68

19 396 JUAN C GONZALEZ 01:59:08.37 Runner Fresno, CA 9:06/M 6.6mph 25 49

20 403 CAMERON
LITTLECREEK

02:06:15.84 Runner Clovis, CA 9:38/M 6.2mph 28 35

21 404 ANDY MACIAS 02:07:34.39 Runner Porterville, CA 9:44/M 6.2mph 29 67

22 385 MEMO CAPISTRANO 02:12:05.93 Runner Fresno, CA 10:05/M 6.0mph 30 47

23 387 GABRIEL CRUZ 02:14:58.30 Runner Fresno, CA 10:18/M 5.8mph 31 36

24 391 ISAURO FLORES 02:43:43.16 Runner Fresno, CA 12:30/M 4.8mph 33 26

25 407 RICK STRANSKY 03:27:03.62 Runner Kingsburg, CA 15:48/M 3.8mph 36 66

Overall Female

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 401 MICHELE VAN ORNUM 01:32:46.17 Runner Fresno, CA 7:05/M 8.5mph 10 54

2 433 CARRIE DIXON 01:37:25.84 Runner Seattle, WA 7:26/M 8.1mph 13 44

3 386 ANGELICA LUCAS 01:49:26.34 Runner Fresno, CA 8:21/M 7.2mph 17 47

4 449 ALYSON BERG 01:53:18.23 Runner Fresno, CA 8:39/M 6.9mph 21 50

5 420 KATHERINE BENITEZ 01:55:43.47 Runner Three Rivers, CA 8:50/M 6.8mph 22 33

6 380 LISA FEDERICO 01:55:51.78 Runner Fresno, CA 8:51/M 6.8mph 23 56

7 379 ELINA ANCHONDO 02:02:31.69 Runner Fresno, CA 9:21/M 6.4mph 26 38

8 400 JESENIA LIZARRAGA 02:06:15.12 Runner Clovis, CA 9:38/M 6.2mph 27 29

9 378 RACHEL ROSS 02:23:03.11 Runner Coalinga, CA 10:55/M 5.5mph 32 64

10 376 YANELA MEJIA 02:47:12.74 Runner Madera, CA 12:46/M 4.7mph 34 30

11 423 THERESA-HANH DANG 03:01:08.21 Runner FRESNO, CA 13:50/M 4.3mph 35 65

12 392 PEGGY STEVENS 03:31:42.99 Runner Visalia, CA 16:10/M 3.7mph 37 66

13 384 EMELIA EBENDICK 03:43:16.11 Runner Lemoore, CA 17:03/M 3.5mph 38 70

14 383 LYNN LYLE 03:43:19.04 Runner Fresno, CA 17:03/M 3.5mph 39 73

Male 1-19

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 406 TYLER SPEIR 01:18:15.86 Runner Fresno, CA 5:58/M 10.0mph 5 16

2 398 RICARDO DE JUAREZ JR 01:20:35.93 Runner Fresno, CA 6:09/M 9.8mph 6 17

3 408 BRANDON QUINTO 01:26:48.87 Runner FresnoFresno, CA 6:38/M 9.1mph 8 16

4 389 GAVIN ENGLISH 01:29:58.79 Runner Fresno, CA 6:52/M 8.7mph 9 16

5 393 GABRIEL VILLEGAS 01:38:59.28 Runner Fresno, CA 7:33/M 7.9mph 14 18

Male 20-29

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 467 EVERT SILVA 01:05:24.23 Runner Fresno, CA 5:00/M 12.0mph 1 23
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Male 20-29

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

2 405 CJ ALBERTSON 01:07:09.08 Runner Fresno, CA 5:08/M 11.7mph 2 29

3 468 JOHN GUTIERREZ 01:10:35.64 Runner Santa Maria, CA 5:23/M 11.1mph 3 23

4 377 ANTHONY CORTES 01:15:46.01 Runner Half Moon Bay, CA 5:47/M 10.4mph 4 29

5 388 LUIS CAPISTRANO 01:24:53.72 Runner Fresno, CA 6:29/M 9.3mph 7 23

6 438 ALEJANDRO DURAN 01:45:17.15 Runner Madera, CA 8:02/M 7.5mph 16 22

7 391 ISAURO FLORES 02:43:43.16 Runner Fresno, CA 12:30/M 4.8mph 33 26

Female 20-29

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 400 JESENIA LIZARRAGA 02:06:15.12 Runner Clovis, CA 9:38/M 6.2mph 27 29

Male 30-39

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 374 MATT KRONYAK 01:37:21.08 Runner Fresno, CA 7:26/M 8.1mph 12 31

2 428 LARRY MARQUEZ 01:51:27.13 Runner Fresno, CA 8:30/M 7.1mph 20 34

3 403 CAMERON
LITTLECREEK

02:06:15.84 Runner Clovis, CA 9:38/M 6.2mph 28 35

4 387 GABRIEL CRUZ 02:14:58.30 Runner Fresno, CA 10:18/M 5.8mph 31 36

Female 30-39

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 420 KATHERINE BENITEZ 01:55:43.47 Runner Three Rivers, CA 8:50/M 6.8mph 22 33

2 379 ELINA ANCHONDO 02:02:31.69 Runner Fresno, CA 9:21/M 6.4mph 26 38

3 376 YANELA MEJIA 02:47:12.74 Runner Madera, CA 12:46/M 4.7mph 34 30

Male 40-49

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 399 PATRICK BURKE 01:49:37.99 Runner Fresno, CA 8:22/M 7.2mph 18 44

2 396 JUAN C GONZALEZ 01:59:08.37 Runner Fresno, CA 9:06/M 6.6mph 25 49

3 385 MEMO CAPISTRANO 02:12:05.93 Runner Fresno, CA 10:05/M 6.0mph 30 47

Female 40-49

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 433 CARRIE DIXON 01:37:25.84 Runner Seattle, WA 7:26/M 8.1mph 13 44

2 386 ANGELICA LUCAS 01:49:26.34 Runner Fresno, CA 8:21/M 7.2mph 17 47

Male 50-59

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 382 TIM GREILICH 01:42:18.61 Runner Fresno, CA 7:49/M 7.7mph 15 58

Female 50-59

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 401 MICHELE VAN ORNUM 01:32:46.17 Runner Fresno, CA 7:05/M 8.5mph 10 54

2 449 ALYSON BERG 01:53:18.23 Runner Fresno, CA 8:39/M 6.9mph 21 50

3 380 LISA FEDERICO 01:55:51.78 Runner Fresno, CA 8:51/M 6.8mph 23 56

RTS Race Timing Printed: 1/8/2023 3:11:06 PM Page: 2 of 3



DIA DE LOS REYES MAGOS HALF MARATHON

Male 60-69

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 422 ALEX SILVERMAN 01:33:47.67 Runner Oakhurst, CA 7:10/M 8.4mph 11 65

2 375 MICHAEL KUNZ 01:57:47.78 Runner Fresno, CA 8:59/M 6.7mph 24 68

3 404 ANDY MACIAS 02:07:34.39 Runner Porterville, CA 9:44/M 6.2mph 29 67

4 407 RICK STRANSKY 03:27:03.62 Runner Kingsburg, CA 15:48/M 3.8mph 36 66

Female 60 - 69

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 378 RACHEL ROSS 02:23:03.11 Runner Coalinga, CA 10:55/M 5.5mph 32 64

2 423 THERESA-HANH DANG 03:01:08.21 Runner FRESNO, CA 13:50/M 4.3mph 35 65

3 392 PEGGY STEVENS 03:31:42.99 Runner Visalia, CA 16:10/M 3.7mph 37 66

Female 70-99

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 384 EMELIA EBENDICK 03:43:16.11 Runner Lemoore, CA 17:03/M 3.5mph 38 70

2 383 LYNN LYLE 03:43:19.04 Runner Fresno, CA 17:03/M 3.5mph 39 73

Male 70-99

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 323 PEDRO SEGURA 01:50:44.12 Runner Delano, CA 8:27/M 7.1mph 19 70
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